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Virginia
Auction Summary

June 9-15'
Report supplied by VDA

Total of Va. Weekly Feeder
CattleAuction Receipts: 3,421-

TREND: Steady to 3.00 lower.
Southwestern, Va.
Auction Summary

June 9-15
STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1

65.00-76.00; Large 1 65.00-76.00;
Small 1 60.50-71.00; 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 57.50-69.00; Large 1
61.0069.50; Small 154.5062.00.700

'lOOO lbs. Medium 1 52.0060.75;
Large 153.0063.50.

HEIFERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium
1 51.00-63.00; Large 1 55.00-65.00;
.Small 1 55.50-57.00. 500-700 lbs.
'Medium 1 53.00-59.50; Large 1
54.00-59.00; Small 154.00.

Southeast Va.
AuctionSummary

June015
STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1

63.75-73.00; Small 155.0069.50. 500
700 lbs. Medium 1 55.0063.75;
Large 1 67.5069.50. 700-1000 lbs.
Medium 155.0061.50.

HEIFERS: 300500 lbs. Medium
1 54.0063.50; Large 1 60.5063.00;
Small 1 50.5058.00. 500700 lbs.
Medium 151.0058.00.

Northern Va.
AuctionSummary

June015
STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1

64.5075.50; Large 1 74.00; Small 1
62.5074.00. 500700 lbs. Medium 1
65.0074.00; Large 1 67.5073.00;
Small 1 56.5068.00. 7001000 lbs.
Medium 1 54.0064.25; Large 1
57.0065.00.

HEIFERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium
1 51.50-63.50; Large 1 56.50-57.00;
Small 1 53.0060.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 52.50-63.75; Large 1
54.00-85.50; Small 152.0060.00. 700-
900 lbs. Medium 1 52.5066.00;
Large 155.0059.10.

Green Dragon
livestock Sales

1 Mile North ofEphrata, PA

I cows cO.

BUYERS FROM 3 STATES'^
Regular consignmentsfrom

Bob Kennedy & Ed Stover plus 15
other local consignors.
Lots ofgood Northern
Feeders and Stockers.

SALE EVERY FRIDAY
3ulls, Steers, Slaughter Cows,

Lambs and Veal Calves
11:00A.M.-Beef Sale Stockers & Feeders200 to 250 each week.12:30 P.M.-Dairy Cows
7:00 P.M.-Small Animal Sale
For Special Sales and Herd Dispersalson the farm or at our barn or othermarket information call: Office 717-733-2444.

WALTER H. RISSER, Proprietor

FRIDAY, JULY I
ON IK FMM HONDO

BRED GILT SALE
Sale to Start Promptly at 7:30

Every 4 Weeks
4 Evening Sales

JuneJuly, Aug., Sept
7:30

Located 18 miles south of Lancaster,Pa., 6 miles south of Quarryville, take Rt'
i

Little Britain- turn north, followuttle Britain Road to Jackson Road, 2ndarm, OR take Rt. 222, out of Quarryvilleto Cedar Hill Road to Little Britain Roadto JacksonRoad. Watch for sale arrows.
50 to 60 Hoad

Now selling our new hybred gilts
representing mostly York &

Hampshire& Landrace cross. Bred
for easier & Less trouble over

farrowing and better weight gains.

ValidatedBrucellosis Free Herd #l6O j
Qualified Pseudorabies Free Herd #55 (

Local TruckerAvailable
No HogsSold On Commission

CHRIST A. BEILER
R.D. 2, Quarryville, Pa
IOHN B. STOLTZfUS

.. R.D. 1,Kirkwood, PaADe Oiffenbach, Auctioneer
NEXT SALE DATE AUGUST 5

ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, June 11

Report supplied by auction
FEEDER CATTLE: Trend 2.00

3.00 lower. Steers: M&L-l 300-500
lbs. 64.50-75.00; 500-700 lbs. 65.00
70.00; 700-1000 lbs. 58.0fW2.00;
Holstein 300-1000 50.0063.00. S-
-1&M&L-2 300-500 lbs. 59.50-63.00.
Feeder Bulls: M&L-l 300-500 lbs.
62.5066,00; 500700 lbs. 55.0060.00.
S-1&M&L-2 300500 lbs. 56.0060.00;
7001000 lbs. 43.0048.50. Heifers:
M&L-l 300500 lbs. 58.0060.00; 500
700 lbs. 54.0058.50; 700800 lbs.
55.0059.10. Stock Cows: Baby
Calves 30.00100.00, mostly 60.00
80.00.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE; Steers-
Good 2-3 55.00-57.00. Heifers-
Choice 2-4 56.00-58.00; Good 2-3
54.00-59.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Trend
Cows steady. Bull 2.00 higher.
Utility & Commercial 2-4 39.75-
45.75; Canner & Cutters 1-3 34.50-
41.50.

SLAUGHTERBULLS 1& 2 54.00
57.00.

ATTENTION FARMERS
EVERY MONDAY

HATFIELD PACKING CO. and
BAUMS MEAT PACKING

Will Receive Your
Hogs andCattle at the

DANVILLE LIVESTOCK MARKET
RD4, Danville, PA

• We will receive your hogs from 8 AM to 12 Noon
every Monday. Your hogs will be weighed and
paid for immediately.
We willalso accept your sows S boars.
Your cattle will be received from 12 Noon to 4
PM. We will either pay for yourcattle immediately
or you may sell them dressed weight.
There will not be a commission or yardage fee
deductedfrom yourcheck.
You may call our office Monday morning and we
will be able to tell you the base price for hogs for
the day.
Please come and give us a chance to continue
doing businesswith you through thismethod.

FOR INFORMATION CALL
717-275-2880

Livestock market and auction news
LAMBS: Trend 3.50 lower. High

Choice & Prime 56.50; Choice
56.25; Slaughter Ewes 8.5012.00;
Head Ewes 25.0038.00.

HOGS: US 1-3 200240 lbs. 45.25;
Sows 1-3 32.5041.00; Boars 32.00.

VEAL: Choice & Prime 68.00
76.00; Good 60.0068.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good &
Choice 55.0065.00.

UNITEDSTATES
MARKETS

Joliet Cattle
Joliet, Illinois

Thursday, June 16
Report supplied by USDA

Friday through Wednesday’s
salable receipts 2950; 5 days last
week 2,711; sameperiod ayear ago
2,595.Trading slow to moderate for
the week. Choice Steers 1050-1150
lbs. ended the week steady. Choice
and Better Steers over 1150 lbs.
ended the week 50 to 1.50 lower.
Mixed Good and Choice Steers
endedthe week weak to50lower.

Slaughter Heifers ended the
week 50 to 1.00 lower compared
with Wednesday of last week. Not
enoughcowsto quote.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Mixed
Choice and Prime 3-4 1200-1350 lb.
66.00-67.25 Monday; 65.5066.25
Wednesday. Choice 2-41050-1150 lb.
66.5068.00, 2 loads 68.50 Monday;
67.0068.00 Wednesday; 1150-1200
lb. 66.5068.00 Monday; 66.0067.50
Wednesday; 1200-1350 lb. 66.00
66.50 Monday; 65.0066.00. Mixed
Good and Choice 2-3 1025-1150 lb.
65.5066.50,100011001b. 64.0066.00;
mostly 64.5066.00 Wednesday.
Load Mixed Good and Choice 21340
lb. Holstems 58.00 Monday.

A LESSON
WELL

LEARNED...
LANCASTER
FARMING'S
CLASSIFIED

ADS
GET RESULISI

Phone;
717-394-3047

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Mixed
Choice and Prune 2-4 1000-1120 lb.
65.00- load 65.50 Monday;
64.25-64.50 Wednesday. Choice 2-4
900-1075 lb. 63.00-65.00 Monday;
62.00- Wednesday. Mixed
Good and Choice 2-3 875-1000 lb.
61.0062.50 Monday; 60.0062.00
Wednesday.

SPECIAL NOTICE
VINTAGE SALES STABLES, INC.

10miles East of Lancaster
Paradise, Pa.

DISCONTINUING HAY, STRAWS. GRAIN
AUCTION UNTIL NOVEMBER 3,1983
Business Phone 717-768-8204

Home Phone 215-458-8518

SPECIAL
,

CONSIGNMENT MV
JT-i

WEDNESDAY, lUNE 22,1383
12:00 Noon

To be held At New Holland Sales
Stables, Inc., New Holland, Pa.

One herd o! 90 head out of milking parlor in
all stages ofproduction.

* 47 Cows due summer and fall.
* 28OpenHeifers, all vaccinated.
* is Bred Heifers, due summer and fall.

All bred to A.I. Bulls

717-626-1164

Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, June 18,1983—A9

Peoria Cattle
Thursday, June 16

Report supplied by USDA
Comparedto lastweek Slaughter

Steers steady .50 lower, instances
1.00 lower on weights over 1250 lbs.
Heifers steady to .50, instances 1.00
higher. With full advance on
Choice 2-4 950-1050 lbs. con-
signments. Cows and Bulls steady
to 1.00 higher. Trade cpened the
week active but turned only
moderate by midweek in response
to a lower trending wholesale beef
trade. Best demand remains
centered on 1050-1150 lbs. Steers
and 925-1100 lbs. Heifers. Majority
of supply Good to Choice Steers
and Heifers with Cows and Bulls
around 8% receipts this week
about 2600 as compared to 2592 a
week ago and 2159 ayear ago.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice
24 1000-1250 lbs. 66.00-68.00, bulk
67.00-68.00 on 1050-1150 lbs. Several
lots and part loads mostly YG 3-4’s
1250-1350 lbs. 64.00-64.50. Good and
Choice 2-3 1050-1350 lbs. 64.0067.00,
package 1300 lbs. 63.00. Good 63.00-
65.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS;
Choice 24 925-1050 lbs. 63.0064.00,
load and couple part, loads 950-975
lbs. 64.2564.50. Few lots 54 950-
1000 lbs. 62.0063.00. Good and
Choice 2-3 850-950 lbs. 61.0063.00.
Good 57.0062.00.

COWS; Utility 1-3 40.0043.00, few
high yielding 43.5045.00. Canner
andCutter 34.0040.00.

BULLS: YG 11500-2200lbs. 52.00-
56.00. 1100-1500 lbs. 50.0062.00
couple lowyielding 43.0046.00.

FIIDIR PIGS
Best of quality. All
orders large or small.
Selected with care.
Also we specialize in
Holstein sires.

Call Collect
808 TINDALL
South Charleston, Ohio

513-462-8797
or

BOYCE
LIVESTOCK CO.
Unionville, Tennessee

PIGS
STATE GRADED

SALE

FRI., JUNE 24
1:30 P.M.

AT
WESTMINSTER

LIVESTOCK
AUCTION

Westminster, Md.
Phone (301) 848-9820


